PS-C120 Series
35 Royal Road, Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • (tel.) 908-806-9400 • (fax) 908-806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
120W Single Output Compact DIN Rail Power Supply
SPECIFICATION
MODEL
Note.6
OUTPUT
FREQUENCY RANGE
EFFICIENCY (Typ.)INPUT
SAFETY STANDARDS
Note.5
VIBRATION
MTBF
DIMENSIONOTHERS
NOTE
PACKING
OVERLOAD
89% 91% 90%
V84V42
A5.2A5
W021W021
A57.3A5.7
p-pVm021p-pVm001
1.0% 1.0%
0.5% 0.5%
1.0% 1.0%
PS-C12012 PS-C12024 PS-C12048
12V
10A
120W
15A
100mVp-p
1.0%
0.5%
1.0%
VAC
ENVIRONMENT
SAFETY &
FUNCTION
EMC
PROTECTION
Note.2
Note.3
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
PS-C120 Series120W Single Output Compact DIN Rail Power Supply
age.
DETECTION
CIRCUIT
O.L.P.U.V.P.
RECTIFIERS
POWER
SWITCHING
FILTER
&
RECTIFIERS +V
-V
I/P
FG
CONTROL
O.V.P.
&
O.C.P.
PFC
CIRCUIT
PFC
CONTROL
1 1,2
2 3
43
Assignment Assignment
FG
AC/L
AC/N
1
2
3
125.2
5.311
04
TB1
+
2
3
4
1
TB2
+
VA
D
J.
180W
120W
180W
60W
-250
Continuous
1020304050 55 6070
60
75
100
112.5
150
100
40
88110
50
60
70
80
155135230264
90
100
(VERTICAL)
12V
24V, 48V
24V, 48V
12V
35 Royal Road, Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • (tel.) 908-806-9400 • (fax) 908-806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor